WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1945

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL No. 1/8

(By Mr. Belknap)

PASSED Cornary 23 1945

In Effect 120m Passage

Port 7

Senate Bill No. 118

(By Mr. Belknap)

[Passed February 23, 1945; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to authorize the county court of Braxton county to transfer funds from the general county fund to the dog tax fund.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

- Section 1. The county court of Braxton county is au-
- 2 thorized to transfer the sum of two thousand dollars from
- 3 the general county fund of said county to the dog tax
- 4 fund.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that

the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
Marla D Harri
mariles C. Morres
Chairman Senate Committee
1914 - ()
The working for
Chairman House Committee
Serate
Originated in the
- Day
Takes effect passage
Man Man
Clerk of the Senate
Clerk of the Senate
Jaliffs
Clerk of the House of Delegates
January M. Tieluro
President of the Senate
June C. anne
// Speaker House of Delegates
25 h
The within the this the
7 Million
day of, 1945.
1 to his and
1 Close Control of the Control of th
Governor.
Control 2

